

## City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-4523 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/21/2023 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 7/13/2023 Final action: 7/13/2023

Title: \*Approving a change order to Task Order No. 9 from Black & Veatch Corporation in the amount of

\$55,423.00 for professional engineering services for replacement of activated sludge pumps, to include return activated sludge and waste activated sludge plumbing at the Richard A. Heyman Environmental Protection Facility; Authorizing any necessary budget transfers; Authorizing the City

Manager to execute any necessary documents upon consent of the City Attorney.

**Sponsors:** Albert Childress

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Cover Memo, 3. Change Order No. 2, 4. Task Order No. 9, 5. 17-207 General

Engineering Services, 6. 20-142 Extension, 7. 21-078 Task Order Approval, 8. 22-028 Change Order

1 Approval, 9. 22-171 Extension, 10. 23-166 Bid Award

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/13/2023	1	City Commission	Passed	Pass

\*Approving a change order to Task Order No. 9 from Black & Veatch Corporation in the amount of \$55,423.00 for professional engineering services for replacement of activated sludge pumps, to include return activated sludge and waste activated sludge plumbing at the Richard A. Heyman Environmental Protection Facility; Authorizing any necessary budget transfers; Authorizing the City Manager to execute any necessary documents upon consent of the City Attorney.